Case Number: 2204153/2020



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

## **BETWEEN**

Claimant AND Respondent

MR C PENISSI BOLTON'S RESTAURANT LTD

Heard at: London Central

**On**: 9-11 December, 2020

**Before:** Employment Judge O Segal QC

**Representations** 

For the Claimant: Mr P Wilson, Counsel For the Respondent: Miss S Firth, Counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The Claimant succeeds in his claims for unfair dismissal and wrongful dismissal.
- 2. The parties have agreed remedy by way of a contractually enforceable settlement agreement and therefore no award is made by the tribunal.

Oliver Segal QC

Employment Judge

11 December, 2020

JUDGMENT & REASONS SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

18 February 2021